Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		IL6003958	B. WING		C 05/24/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l	DRESS. CITY. S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/1	
		10935 50	UTH HALST			
WORGA		CHICAGO	D, IL 60628			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint Investiga	ation:				
	2483412/ IL172618	3				
	2483815/ IL173188	3				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations:				
	300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)3) 300.1210d)6)					
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies				
	procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shal	advisory physician or the committee, and representatives er services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. s shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed				
	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care				
	care and services to practicable physical	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highest l, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with				
	tment_of Public Health / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	ically Signed					06/09/24
TATE FOR	N		<sup>6899</sup> V	V50P11	If continuat	on sheet 1 of 1

	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 05/24/2024	
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
IORGAN	N PARK HEALTHCAR		OUTH HALSTE O, IL 60628	D STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 1	S9999				
	plan. Adequate and care and personal resident to meet the care needs of the r d) Pursuant to nursing care shall i	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour,					
	3) Objective o resident's condition emotional changes determining care re further medical eva	bservations of changes in a n, including mental and n, as a means for analyzing and equired and the need for aluation and treatment shall be caff and recorded in the					
	to assure that the r as free of accident nursing personnels	ary precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.					
	These requirments	are not met as evidenced by:					
	review, the facility f two residents (R1 a reviewed for super in R3 eloping from knowing that R3 elo being left in the sho sustaining a forehe	ion, interview and record failed to supervise and monitor and R3) of 6 residents vision. These failures resulted the facility without staff oped and R1 having a fall after ower room unattended and ead laceration which required hing a non-displaced linear c distal radius.					
	Findings include:						

	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(23) DATE	SURV/FV
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		IL6003958	B. WING			24/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MORGA	N PARK HEALTHCAR	F	OUTH HALSTE	D STREET		
		CHICAG	O, IL 60628			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 2	S9999			
	resident admitted to R1's face sheet doo diagnoses including and hemiparesis fo affecting right domi unspecified, with bl cerebral infarction, hypertension, heart encounter for pallia oropharyngeal phas with hypoxia.	eeding, aphasia following essential (primary) t failure, unspecified, tive care, dysphagia, se, acute respiratory failure				
	that R1 requires su for showers and tra assistance - Helper effort. Helper lifts o provides more than C (dated 03/12/202	dated 03/12/2024) documents bstantial/maximal assistance ansfers. (Substantial/maximal r does MORE THAN HALF the r holds trunk or limbs and half the effort.). MDS section 24) documents that R1 has a indicating that R1 has impairment.				
	has a self-care defi hemiparesis/hemip	1/20/2023) documents that R1 icit (ADLs/Mobility) r/t legia. The care plan is at risk for falls r/t weakness ity and cognition.				
		essment (dated 01/23/2024) is a high fall risk with the				
	documents, "Upon was informed that t the housekeeper. T Resident observed	e (dated 05/03/2024) arrival to 3 south, this writer the resident was on the floor by This writer promptly responded on floor in 3-South, assisted Head to toe assessment				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COM	PLETED
		IL6003958	B. WING		C 05/24/2024	
IAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	I PARK HEALTHCAR	10935 SG	OUTH HALSTE	D STREET		
IURGAN		CHICAG	O, IL 60628			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 3	S9999			
	right side of scalp, knee bruise. Reside wheelchair per 3 st issue. Resident's vi 20 O2 98% on roor orders to transfer re Hospital ER obtaine contacted and was made aware of inci Resident exited via R1's Progress Note documents, "The w hospital to follow-u be discharged back back with ETA."	nt observed with laceration to right shoulder bruise and right ent transferred safely to aff members due to space ital signs- BP 150/98 P 101 R m air, T 97.9. NP notified and esident to [community] ed. Resident's daughter notified. Director of Nursing ident & pending transfer. gurney per 911 paramedics." e (dated 05/03/2024) vriter called [community] p on resident. The resident will k to Facility. ER nurse will call				
	documents, "Resid hospital ER after be yesterday morning. ambulance person assessment was pe splint on her right-h	e (dated 05/04/2024) lent returned from [community] een evaluated post fall . Brought back by two nel and head to toe erformed in which she has hand order of lidocaine patch ack from the hospital. Quietly				
	05/03/2024) states non-displaced linea distal radius lateral oblique view. There dislocations of the instructions for Lac Your scalp wound w	nostic Imagining Report (dated : There appears to be a ar fracture through the right ly which is best seen on the e are no fractures or right hand. Discharge seration Repair of the scalp: was cleansed and closed with ubber bands, or adhesive				
	Facility Final Incide					

	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 05/24/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
			OUTH HALSTE	D STREET			
MORGAI	N PARK HEALTHCAR	E CHICAG	O, IL 60628				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO		COMPLET DATE	
				DEFICIENC	CY)		
S9999	Continued From pa	age 4	S9999				
	05/10/2024) states	: On 05/03/2024 at 9:10am,					
		A. was assisting her with a					
		was assisting R1 with getting					
		hower was complete when R1					
		CNA immediately called for					
		rse responded and assessed					
		small cut to the right side of he	r				
		er right shoulder, and bruising					
		1's NP was notified of the fall					
	•	sment findings and the new					
		ed to transfer R1 to the evaluation and treatment. R1's					
		fied of R1's fall and transfer to					
		in the hospital, R1 was					
		on-displaced linear fracture of					
		us. She returned from the					
		024 with a splint and a					
	Lidoderm patch for	pain.					
	$O_{\rm P} = 0.5/21/2024$ at 1	1:42am V12 (Licensed					
		ated, "R1 requires extensive					
		showers, R1 needs assistance					
		erself. R1 needs to be	•				
		shower chair and then					
		e shower chair to her					
	wheelchair. R1 nee	eds to be dressed by staff and					
	she needs help witl	h everything. During the					
		t leave R1 alone. We don't					
		alone during showers. For					
		es the assistance of 1 staff					
	member."						
	On 05/21/2024 at 1	1:46am, surveyor observed					
		, secured memory care unit.					
		itored by staff while R1 was					
		om participating in resident					
		bserved to be working on a					
		her head in response to					
	surveyor, indicating	that R1 is doing fine. R1 was					
		nfortable and safe within her					

STATEMEN	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING: _				
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 05/24/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
		10935 SC	OUTH HALSTE	D STREET			
NORGAI	N PARK HEALTHCAR	E CHICAG	O, IL 60628				
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO		COMPLET DATE	
IAO			iAo	DEFICIENC			
S9999	Continued From pa	nde 5	S9999				
	-	-					
		eyor inspected R1's room and					
		was in a low position, and a					
		esent at the resident's					
		oserved to be wearing a					
	helmet for safety.						
	On 05/22/2024 at 1	1:15am V20 (Housekeeper)					
		2024, I was cleaning a room					
		d that sounded like boom. I					
		room to see where the sound					
		ed up the door to the shower					
		laying on the ground. I went to					
		1 was in the shower room by					
		a shower chair in the shower					
		rom the shower chair. No staff					
		e shower room when I saw R1					
	•	to inform the nurse and the					
	nurse came to asse	ess R1 immediately."					
	0.05/00/0004.014						
		1:44am V19 (Nurse) stated,					
		arrived on the unit and V20					
		d to me that he heard a fall.					
		d another nurse. I immediately					
		room, and I saw R1 laying on d R1 from head to toe. R1 had					
		right scalp, a bruise to her right					
		ise to her right knee. R1 was	•				
		in pain. R1 is not able to					
		1 can nod her head in					
		tion, and make her needs					
		part. R1 is on the memory					
		by the other nurse that the					
		sistant (V23) who was					
		t R1 in the shower room					
		cident took place somewhere					
		Bam. I called R1's Nurse					
		bulance and I called R1's					
		ghter said that she was on her					
		The ambulance arrived right					
	away. R1's daughte	er arrived almost at the same					

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
	OF CONRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:				
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 05/24/2024	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
MORGAI	N PARK HEALTHCAR	F	OUTH HALSTE O, IL 60628	D STREET			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 6	S9999				
	the hospital. I believe facility that same ever requires a lot of sup and not safe at all the shower room."	nce. R1 was transported to ve R1 returned back to the vening. R1 is a resident that pervision. It is not appropriate to leave R1 alone in the about interviewing V23					
	05/03/2024, at time On 05/22/2024 at 1	Assistant assigned to R1 on e the fall incident took place). 2:21pm V1 (Administrator) erminated on 05/03/2024, the dent.					
	stated, "R1 is a hig assistance from nu assistants. R1 is no room by herself. R <sup>2</sup>	2:48pm, V24 (R1's Physician) h fall risk. R1 requires rses and certified nursing ot safe to be in the shower 1's fall on 05/03/2024 could ed, this was a preventable fall.					
	Nurse) stated, "R1 weakness and her prevention measure mats at bed side fo non-slip pad for R1 close monitoring. R and R1 needs to be	1:37am V15 (Restorative is a high fall risk due to having health diagnosis. The fall es in place for R1 are floor or when R1 is in bed, a helmet, 's wheelchair, low bed and A1 needs to be up in a chair e closely monitored when R1 is nt falls. R1 is not safe to be lef r room."	5				
	resident admitted to R3's face sheet doo diagnoses including and collapse, essen type 2 diabetes me cardiac arrest, caus	sheet, R3 is a 74-year-old o the facility on 04/19/2024. cuments the following g but not limited to: Syncope ntial (primary) hypertension, llitus without complications, se unspecified, sease, unspecified. According					

Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health			FORIN	APPROVEI
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 24/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		10935 SC	OUTH HALSTE	ED STREET		
MORGAN	N PARK HEALTHCAR	E CHICAGO	D, IL 60628			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ae 7	S9999			
	to a nursing progres R1 is ambulatory ar	ss note (dated 04/19/2024), and alert and oriented x3. ass notes, R3 eloped from the				
	that R3 is at risk for weakness. The car	ed 04/22/2024) documents falls related to general e plan documents that R3 has ADLs/Mobility) de-conditioning lization.				
	documents, "Reside rounds at facility. C was possibly at app on shift. Resident w lunch and did not e was given or receiv report. Unable to f/u about appt that resi	e (dated 04/26/2024) ent not present upon doing NA staff stated that resident pointment and had not returned vas reportedly not seen prior to at lunch. No f/u information ed from 1st shift nurse during u due to lack of information dent may have been at. vare that client has not rom whereabouts."				
		e (dated 04/27/2024) ent not received in report."				
	documents, "Reside during routine round aware. All staff on u of the unit. DON ma paged overhead. Al search of the facility locate the resident.	e (dated 04/27/2024) ent not observed on unit ds. Manager on duty made unit initiated a thorough search ade aware and code yellow Il staff completed a thorough y grounds. Staff unable to Police department notified. notified. Resident's listed cell				
	phone contacted, a the phone. Family r facility. Calls placed and senior centers	nd family member answered notified of resident not in I to area hospitals, shelters, with no success locating oke with resident's roommate				

STATEMEN	Pepartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 05/24/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
MORGA	N PARK HEALTHCAR	F	OUTH HALSTE O, IL 60628	D STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 8	S9999				
	who indicated that resident called his family to pick him up in the side parking lot. Resident packed his personal belongings and left the facility AMA."						
	R3's Progress Note (dated 04/29/2024) documents, "Resident remains absent from facility as of this time."						
	04/29/2024) states: R3 was observed b his family on the ph the facility. Accordin to his family on the afternoon. R3 appe	nt Investigation Report (dated On 04/26/2024, around noon by his roommate, R9, talking to none about wanting to leave ng to R9, R3 had been talking phone throughout the pared upset with his family					
	however, they could off of work later in t (Licensed Practical nurse for 3-11 and work, arriving at 4p nurse-to-nurse han	I to leave immediately, dn't pick him up until they got he evening. Nurse V25 Nurse) was R3's assigned 11-7 shifts. She was late for m. She did not receive doff because the prior shift					
	complete routine ro R3 packed up his b with his family. R3 family picked him u contacted the VA (V leaving the facility.	eft for the day. She did not bunds. Between 4pm and 5pm belongings and left the facility left through the front door. His up in the side parking lot. Staff /eteran Affairs) regarding R3 The VA caseworker indicated on behavior for R3, he	,				
	frequently admits to leaves AMA abrupt	o skilled nursing facilities and y. The VA caseworker had contact with R3, and he					
	(R3's friend) stated facility and he left. I	0:03am via telephone V4 , "R3 is fine. R3 did not like the R3 is fine and safe. I just while ago. R3 told them that	e				

	epartment of Public		1			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6003958	B. WING			C 24/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		10935 SC	OUTH HALSTE			
MORGAN	N PARK HEALTHCAR	F	D, IL 60628			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 9	S9999			
	he was going to get his mail and then he left the facility. R3 took all of his belongings when he left, and I picked him up from the side parking lot. R3 did not like the facility so he just left right out."					
did no On 05 stated eloper was a admitt alert a deterr 5pm c staff th that R some roomr was g 4pm. was p facility they w	stated, "We did have elopement was R3. was an alert and or admitted to the faci alert and oriented a determine that R3 I 5pm on 04/26/2024 staff that he was lea that R3 was on the someone that soun roommate told us the was going to pick he 4pm. R3 packed up was picked up in the facility. We talked to they were able to lo	0:14am V3 (Nurse Consultant) ve one elopement. The . R3 left on 04/26/2024. R3 iented resident. R3 was lity on 04/19/2024. R3 was and R3 left. We were able to eft somewhere between 4 and b. R3 left and did not tell any aving. R3's roommate told us phone with his family, or ided like his family. The hat the person picking R3 up im up after work, which is after o all his personal items and e side parking lot of the o the Veteran Affairs (VA), and boate him after R3 left. R3 was whone after he left from the				
	supervision and elo front door monitor to related to substance second person ther supervision. It is be the front door witho after he eloped from 7:30, there is a pro- nurse did rounds an	hole house education on opements. We hired a second because we had a bad survey e abuse, so we placed a re for monitoring and lieved that R3 walked right out but being stopped. R3 is safe in the facility. On 04/26/2024 at gress note that says that the and R3 was not there. This				
	her shift that we de eloped. The timelin not reflect the timel R3's elopement. Th properly reflected in	in after the fact. It was during termined that the resident e of the progress notes does ine of the actual occurrence of ne date and time are not n the progress notes. V5 was ited the code "Yellow," That's a				

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6003958	B. WING		C 05/24/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NORGA	N PARK HEALTHCAR	F	OUTH HALSTE O, IL 60628	D STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
S9999	Continued From pa code for a missing on all units and R3	resident. A search was done	S9999			
	Nurse) stated, "I le and R3 was still in t when I left. On 04/2 work the next day, able to be located w next day. R3 did no Advice (AMA) form shift on 04/27/24, I called a code "Yello missing resident. D able to find R3. R3" packed his belongin member. R3's room roommate is not at reach out to the resided not answer. The	1:20am V5 (Licensed Practica ft here on 04/26/2024 at 3pm the facility. R3 was still here 27/2024 when I returned to R3 was not here. R3 was not when I showed up to work the t sign the Against Medical with me. When I started my noticed R3 was not here and I ow," which means there is a uring the code, we were not s roommate stated that R3 ngs and left with a family mate also left AMA, so the the facility anymore. I tried to sident via cell phone and R3 e police were called the same noted to be gone from the was filed."				
	has a plan in case of from the facility. The resident to be found maintain the reside privacy; If the reside supervisor will design the resident represe policy department,	undated) states: The facility of an elopement of a resident is enables the missing d as quickly as possible and to nt's safety, dignity, and ent is not located the facility gnate an employee to notify entative, attending physician, surrounding area hospitals, rs, surrounding area senior				
	Our policy strives to free from hazards a and supervision are	afety Policy (undated) states: o make the environment as as possible. Resident safety e facility-wide priorities. on is a core component to				

TATEMEN	epartment of Public T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6003958	B. WING		C 05/24/2024	
					05/	24/2024
AME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, ST OUTH HALSTE			
IORGAN	I PARK HEALTHCAR		60, IL 60628	D OTREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 11	S9999			
	resident safety.	-				
	(B	)				
	tment of Public Health					